Desulfobulbaceae ANI
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Desulfobulbaceae AF

024| Desulfobulbus_A japonicus

03s| Desulfobulbus_A marinus
0.40.28030| Desulfobulbus oralis
0.25 025/ RS19-109
NA |0.25/0.24|0.24 0.22/0.32|0.31/0.34|0.38/0.29 | 0.27| Desulfobulbus rhabdoformis
M 0.28/0.32|0.30/0.33/0.34/0.29| NA | Desulfobulbus_A mediterraneus

0.22|0.23/025| Desulfobulbus_C rimicarensis

. [ o [ — = -TE-__

022 0.22/0.22/0.24]
0.24/0.23/0.230.23
028

023/024|028| Desulfobulbus_C sp003978695
026/0.24/029) DRLX01 sp015489765
022023025023 027 DRLX01 sp011322715
026/0.23028) DRLX01 sp015493715
023 027| Desulfobulbus_C sp015486315
0.28/025|033| DRLX01 sp011051825
025 023| Electronema sp004284765
0.26 024| Electronema sp002413355
027|022 |025| Electronema sp011391865
022 0.26| Electrothrix marina
Electrothrix aarhusiensis
Electrothrix sp011389815
0.51|0.45| Desulfobulbus sp009778955
0.49|0.42| Desulfobulbus sp009780825
NA |0.53|0.64 0. 0.530.48| Desulfobulbus sp009778235
0.65/0.56|0.63 0. 0.56[0.51| Desulfobulbus sp009782165
0.27 0.32/0.39| BMS3Abin13 sp002897615
0.48(0.51/0.29/0.24/0.32|0.29/0.33|0.350.31|0.35 | 0.37 | 0.36 | 0.42| 0.41| 0.36 |0.43| BMS3Abin13 sp013151365
0.30 0.29/0.26/0.32|0.310.31/0.37|0.35/0.30 | 0.40| DRKIO1 sp011051875
0.32 0.31/0.28/0.33(0.33(0.33/0.39|0.38(0.33|0.42| DRKI01 sp015484845
0.29/0.32{0.25(0.330.29|0.37|0.43| 0.44|0.41|0.46 0.52 0.29|0.26/0.31(0.31/0.290.360.34 | 0.30 |0.35| UBA10518 sp011372855
0.25/0.26{0.22/0.280.250.31(0.37{0.37|0.34 [ 0.49 | NA 0.26|0.23/0.28|0.28|0.280.32|0.31/0.26 |0.31 | UBA10518 sp003508005
0.25 0.25/0.34{0.38/0.37|0.34 | NA |0.56 0.25/0.22/0.27|0.28|0.280.32|0.31/0.26 |0.33| UBA10518 sp003604995
0.28 0.30{0.25(0.340.29|0.32|0.38| 0.30 0.29/0.24/0.34 /025|029 0.31/0.27|0.31/0.330.33|0.37| 0.37| 0.33 | 0.43| Desulfobulbus_B propionicus_A
0.25 0.26 0.30/0.23/0.35|0.27 028/ 0.29| 0.24 | 0.26| 0.34 | 0.33| 0.34| 0.36| 0.34 | 0.45| Desulfobulbus_A propionicus_B
0.25(0.29{0.28/0.260.31(0.30|0.23 0.33)0.24/0.36|0.27 |0.25|0.30|0.22| 0.22| 0.34|0.31|0.310.34| 0.34 | 0.44 | Desulfobulbus_A propionicus_A
0.26(0.32{0.30/0.25/0.33(0.31|0.27 0.33)0.27|0.41/0.30|0.29|0.31/0.25|0.250.38|0.35|0.34(0.39 | 0.36 |0.55 | Desulfobulbus_A propionicus_C
0.22|0.. . .23/0.23 0.27/0.36{0.30/0.330.34|0.29/0.350.37| 0.37 | 0.42| 0.42| 0.34 |0.35| Desulfobulbus Sp012744275
0.27 0.300.40|0.32|0.38|0.40|0.34| 0.40 | 0.40 | 0.40| 0.47| 0.48| 0.40 | 0.39 | Desulfobulbus sp013201405
0.230. :32/0.26(0.36 0.33|0.32| 0.33 0.28/ 0.33 | 0.43| 0.40 | 0.42| 0.44| NA |0.34| Desulfobulbus alkaliphilus
0.26 0.41[0.41{0.39|0.39/0.33/0.40|0.53|0.50 | 0.49 0.51-E Desulfobulbus sp007121995
0.22 0.37/0.43|0.44|0.35|0.36| 0.47|0.45 | 0.54| 0.55 | 0.42 | 0.35 | Desulfobulbus oligotrophicus
0.23 0.43/0.39|0.44|0.45|0.38| 0.38|0.48 | 0.47|0.55 | 0.54| 0.42|0.35| Desulfobulbus sp012729435
0.36 0.35/0.42|0.41/0.47|0.46|0.41| NA |0.56|0.56|0.60|0.65|0.49|0.47| Desulfobulbus sp017998195
0.29/0.34{0.25 0. .24/0.25/0.42|0.350.45|0.41| 0.51/0.50| 0.4 | 0.42| 0.53 | 0.52| NA | 0.61|0.43|0.39| Desulfobulbus elongatus
0.28 0.24/0.44)0.360.510.43| 0.45|0.450.39| 0.46|0.57 | 0.55|0.63| NA |0.46|0.41| Desulfobulbus propionicus
0.26 0.34(0.46{0.55|0.43/0.42|0.38(0.43 | NA -0.58 0561/0.48|0.41| Desulfobulbus sp019163135
0.23/0. :33/0.29{0.38(0.46 | 0.36 | 0.350.32| 0.36 | 0.63| NA |0.50|0.51/0.39|0.33| Desulfobulbus sp903842475
0.230. :35/0.31(0.40 NA 0.39/0.38/0.33/0.35|0.610.60 | 0.50 | 0.52| 0.41| 0.34| Desulfobulbus sp903896915
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Desulfobulbaceae AAI

NA
NA |70.4|70.6
70.4| NA |79.9 66.4|67.366.2|65.7|66.1|67.0|66.3|66.8|66.4|66.0|64.865.8|65.7 |65.5|66.8
70.6(79.9| NA 66.8|67.766.3|66.0|66.3|67.3|66.8|66.7|66.7 |66.2|65.0|65.9|65.7 |65.5|67.1
NA |72.2|71.9 64.7 69.0(69.5|66.6 |66.7 | 65.3 | 65.3
72.2| NA |79.4 68.6(69.3|66.5|66.7|65.0 |65.0
71.9(79.4| NA 68.6|69.3|66.6|66.5|64.9|65.3
NA 65.4 64.8 64.9 65.0 64.9/65.3
NA |75.5|67.4|68.9|67.7|67.3|65.4|66.1|65.3 64.9|65.7|65.5|65.4|65.1|64.9 65.5(65.1
75.5| NA |66.7 |68.7 |68.1|67.9|65.7 | 66.0 | 65.3 65.1/66.2|65.1/65.8|65.4|64.9 64.865.365.3 65.1
67.4166.7| NA |69.2|69.2|69.4|66.0|66.2|65.3 65.1/66.2|65.4|66.1|65.7 |65.1 64.8 65.7 65.5 65.065.5 65.0
65.468.9|68.7|69.2| NA [74.2|71.1|66.5|66.3|66.0|65.0|65.8|67.1|66.2|66.7 | 66.4 |66.1 65.365.0 | 66.6|65.665.0|64.8|65.0 65.1 65.1/65.5|65.9|65.6|66.1
67.7|68.1/69.2|74.2| NA | 71.6|65.7|66.4|65.7 | 65.5 | 65.6 | 66.2 | 66.4 | 66.7 | 66.0 | 65.4 | 64.8 65.465.4 65.5|65.5|65.0
67.3167.9/69.4|71.1|71.6| NA |66.4|67.1|66.2|65.7 |65.9|67.0|66.8|66.9|66.5|66.0|65.2|65.3|65.0|65.7 | 66.1 64.8/65.5|65.7|65.0|65.2
66.466.8 64.8165.4|65.7|66.0|66.5|65.7|66.4| NA |83.1|82.6|82.4|83.1|77.6|75.3|75.4|75.0|72.0|71.7|74.4|74.3|71.7 | 73.4| 64.7 64.7|65.4|66.3|66.6|65.5|65.2
67.3|67.7 66.1/66.066.2|66.3|66.4|67.1|83.1| NA |83.3|81.4|82.8|76.6|74.2|74.4|74.4|71.7|70.7|73.8/73.7|71.3|72.9|65.1 | 65.0 64.9/65.3|66.3|66.9|65.6|65.6
66.2|66.3 65.365.365.3|66.0|65.7|66.2|82.6|83.3| NA |81.6|82.5|75.3|73.8|73.7|73.5|71.1|70.373.1|73.0|70.4|71.8 64.7|65.666.0|65.2|65.0
65.7|66.0 65.0(65.5|65.7|82.4|81.4|81.6| NA 75.3|73.5|73.5|73.5|70.7|70.3|72.9|72.8|70.6| 71.6 65.3|65.5
66.1/66.3 64.965.1/65.1/65.8|65.6/65.9|83.1/82.8|82.5 NA |75.8|74.0/74.0/73.9|71.1|70.3|73.0|73.1|71.0|72.0 65.4|65.9|65.0 | 64.9
67.0(67.3 64.9|65.766.2|66.2|67.1|66.2|67.0|77.6|76.6|75.3|75.3|75.8| NA |76.4|76.5|75.9|72.6|72.3|73.2|73.6|73.3|73.9|64.9|64.9 64.9|64.965.4|66.4|66.7|65.9 |65.6 64.8
66.3|66.8 65.5|65.1|65.4|66.2|66.4|66.8|75.3|74.2|73.8|73.5|74.0|76.4| NA |81.4|80.5|73.5|73.2|71.8/72.0|71.1|72.9 64.9/65.1|66.2|66.3|65.6|65.3
66.8|66.7 65.4|65.8|66.1|66.7|66.7|66.9|75.4|74.4|73.7|73.5|74.0|76.5|81.4| NA 73.4|73.0|71.9|71.6|71.2|73.0/65.1|65.4|65.3 64.8|65.1/65.5|66.3|66.8|66.1|65.6|64.8|65.1
66.4|66.7 65.1/65.4|65.7 |66.4|66.0|66.5|75.0|74.4|73.5|73.5|73.9|75.9|80.5 NA |73.0|72.7|71.5|71.7|70.5|72.7 64.7 65.2|66.2|66.5|65.7 |65.1
66.0|66.2 64.964.965.1/66.1|65.4|66.0|/72.0|71.7|71.1|70.7|71.1|72.673.5|73.4| 73.0| NA 69.6(69.769.0(70.9 64.9|65.5|65.8|64.8
64.8|65.0 64.8/65.2|71.7|70.7|70.3|70.3|70.3|72.3|73.2|73.0|72.7 NA |69.0/69.1|68.6|70.4 65.1
65.8|65.9 64.865.3 65.3|74.4|73.8|73.1|72.9|73.0(73.2|71.8({71.9/71.5|69.6|69.0 | NA 70.4|70.4 64.9
65.7|65.7 64.8 65.0 65.0|74.3|73.7|73.0|72.8|73.1|73.6|72.0|71.6|71.7|69.7 | 69.1 NA [69.5(70.6 64.9/65.3
65.5(65.5 65.5|65.365.7 |66.6|65.4|65.7|71.7|71.3|70.4|70.6|71.0|73.3|71.1|71.2| 70.5|69.0| 68.6 | 70.4 | 69.5 | NA |69.7 65.0/65.2
66.8(67.1 65.0|65.165.3|65.5|65.6|65.4|66.1|73.4/72.9|71.8|71.6|72.0|73.9|72.9|73.0|72.7|70.9|70.4|70.4|70.6 | 69.7 | NA 65.1/66.0|66.4|64.9
64.7 65.0 64.765.1 64.9 65.1 NA 65.1 65.5|66.0|66.7|66.3|66.9|69.0|69.9|74.3|68.7|68.2|68.5
64.8 65.0 64.9 65.464.7 NA 65.2 65.7 |65.9|66.6|66.5|66.8|68.5|69.1|73.8|69.3|68.5|69.1
65.0 65.3 NA |64.9 65.7 |65.8|66.5|66.5|67.0|68.4|68.8|73.8|68.7|68.0 | 68.3
65.1/65.2|64.9| NA |79.5(79.8|69.0|69.6|70.2|65.0|65.4|65.9|66.0|65.8|68.6|67.5|67.8
79.5| NA |79.3|68.4|68.2|69.5 64.9/65.0/65.3|65.0|67.6|66.5|67.0
T 79.8|79.3| NA |68.1|68.4(69.1 64.865.6|66.0|65.3|67.6|66.5|66.8
65.5|65.765.7|69.0|68.4|68.1| NA |80.0|81.2|/65.0|65.6|66.0|66.3|66.5|69.4|68.5|69.0
66.065.9|65.8|69.6|68.2(68.4|80.0| NA 65.265.866.2|66.7|66.8|70.1|68.7 |69.5
65.1 64.9 64.8 66.7|66.6|66.5|70.2|69.5|69.1|81.2 NA |65.9/66.5|67.1|67.6|67.4|71.3|69.4|70.0
69.0|68.6|68.6 64.7|64.9 64.9/64.9|65.1 66.366.5|66.5|65.0 65.0/65.2|65.9| NA 68.5|69.0|67.2|67.6|66.1|66.1
69.5[69.3|69.3 65.1 64.8|65.4|65.3|64.7 65.4|65.1/65.5|65.2|64.9 65.1/66.966.8|67.0|65.4|64.9|64.8|65.6|65.8|66.5 NA |69.2|69.5|67.5|67.9|66.8 | 66.6
66.666.5|66.6|64.9 65.065.5|65.5|65.5|66.3|66.3|65.6|65.3|65.4|66.4|66.2|66.3|66.2|65.5 64.965.0/66.0|69.0|68.5|68.4|65.9|65.0|65.6|66.0|66.2|67.1|68.5|69.2| NA 69.5|68.7|67.9|68.0
66.7|66.7|66.5 |65.3 65.1/65.5|65.9|65.5|65.7 |66.6 | 66.9|66.0|65.5|65.966.7|66.3|66.8|66.5|65.8|65.1|64.9|65.3|65.2|66.4|69.969.1|68.8|66.0|65.3|66.0|66.3|66.7|67.6|69.0|69.5 NA |70.2|68.9|67.9|68.0
65.3|65.0|64.9 65.6|65.0|65.0|65.5|65.6 |65.2 65.0(65.9|65.6|66.1|65.7 |64.8 64.9|74.3|73.8|73.8(65.8|65.0|65.3|66.5|66.8|67.4|67.2|67.5/69.5|70.2| NA |70.0|68.6 |69.0
65.3(65.0|65.3 65.066.1 65.2|65.2|65.6|65.0 64.9|65.6|65.3|65.6|65.1 68.7|69.3|68.7 |68.6|67.6 |67.6|69.4|70.1|71.3|67.6|67.9|68.7|68.9|70.0| NA |73.8|74.6
64.8 68.2|68.5|68.0|67.5|66.5|66.5|68.5|68.7 |69.4|66.1|66.8|67.9|67.9|68.6|73.8| NA |78.2
64.8 65.1 68.5|69.1|68.3|67.8|67.0|66.8|69.0|69.5|70.0|{66.1|66.6|68.0|68.0/69.0(74.6{78.2| NA
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Desulfobulbus oralis
Desulfobulbus sp012744275
Desulfobulbus sp013201405
UBA10518 sp011372855
UBA10518 sp003508005 80
UBA10518 sp003604995
Desulfobulbus_B propionicus_A 75
Desulfobulbus_A japonicus
Desulfobulbus_A propionicus_B 70
Desulfobulbus_A propionicus_A
Desulfobulbus_A propionicus_C
Desulfobulbus_A marinus
Desulfobulbus_A mediterraneus
Desulfobulbus elongatus
Desulfobulbus sp009782165
Desulfobulbus sp009780825
Desulfobulbus sp009778235
Desulfobulbus sp009778955
Desulfobulbus propionicus
Desulfobulbus sp903896915
Desulfobulbus sp019163135
Desulfobulbus sp903842475
Desulfobulbus alkaliphilus
Desulfobulbus sp007121995
Desulfobulbus oligotrophicus
Desulfobulbus sp012729435
Desulfobulbus rhabdoformis
Desulfobulbus sp017998195
DRLXO01 sp015489765

DRLXO01 sp011322715

DRLXO01 sp015493715
Electronema sp004284765
Electronema sp002413355
Electronema sp011391865
Electrothrix sp011389815
Electrothrix aarhusiensis
Electrothrix marina
BMS3Abin13 sp002897615
BMS3Abin13 sp013151365
DRKIO1 sp011051875

DRKIO1 sp015484845

DRLXO01 sp011051825
Desulfobulbus_C sp015486315
Desulfobulbus_C rimicarensis
Desulfobulbus_C sp003978695
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Desulfocapsa thiozymogenes
UBA2270 sp013426795
UBA2270 sp009773475
UBA2270 sp019163335
UBA2270 sp002424635
UBA2270 sp002327225
UBA2270 sp002347085
UBA2270 sp903887485
UBA2270 sp903891045
UBA2270 sp002347745
UBA2270 sp018821985
Desulfoprunum sp008933635
Desulfoprunum benzoelyticum
Desulfoprunum sp000769715
Desulforhopalus sp903875445
Desulforhopalus sp011391225
Desulforhopalus sp018821785
Desulforhopalus sp000961725
Desulforhopalus sp001799365
Desulforhopalus sp005116645
Desulforhopalus sp013139415
CAIUQRO1 sp903901335
Desulforhopalus sp011390165
Desulforhopalus sp001750925
Desulforhopalus sp002352445
Desulfatifera sulfidica
RS19-109

Desulfofustis glycolicus
PB-SRB1 sp003500125
UBA8130 sp003509305
JABDPQO1 sp013042695
MADRE3 sp004796425
SZUA-575 sp002747805
Desulfotalea psychrophila
SZUA-575 sp003249645
Desulforhopalus sp002747825
Desulforhopalus vacuolatus
JABDQAO1 sp013042475
JABDQAO1 sp905479735
Desulforhopalus sp002733995
Desulforhopalus sp005116575
Desulfopila_A inferna
Desulforhopalus singaporensis
Desulfopila sp005116655
Desulfopila aestuarii
Desulfopila sp005116675
Desulfopila sp010646885

Desulfocapsa sp018820855
Desulfocapsa sulfexigens

Desulfocapsa sulfexigens_B
Desulfocapsa sp016765495
Desulfocapsa sulfexigens_A




Desulfocapsaceae AF

0.20{0.19/0.20 0.24/0.24/0.25/0.29/0.19/0.25/0.25/0.21 NA [0.52/0.550.31/0.32/0.29/0.320.40|0.35/0.34/0.32 0.22/0.21/0.19/0.20/0.20, Desulfoprunum sp008933635
0.24/0.23/|0.26 .19/0.28]0.29/0.31/0.35/0.21/0.29/0.28|0.24 0.23; NA 0.37/0.38/0.33/0.36/0.42|0.38/0.36{0.38/0.19]0.20/0.25|0.23]0.24/0.21/0.26|0.26|0.24/0.25|0.23|0.22 Desulfoprunum benzoely‘ticum
0.21/0.20/0.23 0.26/0.27/0.28/0.31/0.19/0.25/0.25/0.21 0.21/0.60 NA |0.35/0.34/0.31/0.36/0.39/0.370.34/0.34) 0.22/0.21/0.22/0.20/0.25/0.24/0.21/0.220.21/0.20 Desulfoprunum sp000769715
0.19 0.2210.21/0.21/0.19}0.20|0.27|0.32| NA |0.31/0.35/0.37/0.28/0.29]0.300.37/0.31{0.39{0.36|0.35|0.36{0.34, o.zg-n 63|0.53(0.37|0.50 0.21/0.19/0.20{0.19/0.21/0.21|0.19/0.20/0.21/0.21 Desulforhopalus sp011391225
0.21 0.25/0.24/0.29! 0.19}0.20/0.23|0.310.29[0.35 NA }0.200.27]0.29]0.30[0.21]0.28]0.37]0.360.36/0.27]0.38/0.38|0.39/0.47]0.43(0.350.42 0.19 0.19 0.220.23/0.20/0.20/0.21/0.20 Desulforhopalus sp011390165
0.19|0.22/0.42]0.23|0.24/0.25/0.21(0.21]0.22/0.28]0.22|0.27|0.24]0.230.24/0.24/0.21] NA |0.54]0.50]0.40]0.28[0.3 Desulforhopalus sp018821785
0.20/0.22(0.44/0.24/0.27/0.29/0.20/0.22/0.23/0.28]0.22/0.29]0.30/0.27/0.30[0.32]0.23|0.60] NA [0.51/0.45[0.30]0.41 0.19 Desulforhopalus sp903875445
0.21/0.31/0.26|0.26/0.27/0.21/0.210.23|0.29/0.20{0.27/0.29|0.24/0.26/0.23|0.23/0.43(0.40| NA |0.54{0.290.38 DeSulfOf'hOp&'US sp000961725
0.19/0.19/0.20 0.19]0.22/0.360.28[0.31/0.34/0.21|0.24/0.26/0.29]0.21/0.30/0.35|0.32[0.34/0.29]0.28[0.48 0.50- NA [0.33(0.43 0.19/0.19 Desulforhopalus sp001799365
0.19|0.21/0.18|0.230.20| NA 0.27/0.27/0.29/0.230.30|0.28/0.30|0.36/0.29/0.34/0.19/0.20/0.18|0.22/0.19|0.330.31|0.35/0.27|0.28/0.3 0.19 0.22/0.22/0.150.200.200.21 Desulforhopalus sp001750925
0.19 0.58| NA 10.23|0.23/0.25/0.20|0.27/0.24/0.26/0.31(0.26/0.30) 0.19 0.29(0.27/0.32/0.24/0.25/0.33 19 Desulforhopalus sp002352445
0.1 0.23)0.27|0.23/0.20/0.30/0.19/0.30/0.26|0.28|0.60| NA |0.32 0.29/0.27|0.31/0.240.27|0.37, Desulforhopalus sp002733995
0.20/0.23/0.20/0.20/0.25/0.20|0.28|0.23(0.27| NA [0.43[0.27, 0.27/0.25/0.32/0.23/0.27/0.40 Desulforhopalus sp005116575
0.21/0.25(0.28]0.24{0.28|0.27/0.26{0.25/0.27/0.40|0.26/0.40[0.27]0.25/0.260.25/0.23|0.36]0.36{0.44]0.35]0.31| NA 0.19 Desulforhopalus sp005116645
0.250.29/0.280.23/0.29/0.24/0.29/0.25/0.27/0.36/0.30| NA |0. nonnan‘o_ss 0.34]0.40 0.53 Desulforhopalus sp01313941 5
0.20/0.22/0.21| NA 0.19/0.20 0.23]0.24{0.22/0.22/0.31/0.29/0.22/0.25|0.25(0.38/0.31/0.24/0.23/0.25/0.24/0.230.23|0.26{0.29)0.31/0.28{0.27/0.32 0.21/0.21/0.20 0.21/0.19/0.19 0.21/0.22 Desulforhopalus sp002747825
0.20 0.33/0.21/0.24] NA 0.23/0.23/0.24] 0.230.20/0.23/0.21/0.30|0.24/0.29|0.25|0.28]0.28]0.27}0.22]0.22|0.29]0.28]0.28/0.28/0.29/0.26/0.28/0.30/0.28|0.31/0.31]0.20|0.23|0.27]0.26|0.24]0.23]0.280.26/0.25/0.24/0.26/0.26! 0.22/0.22,0.22| SZUA-575 sp002747805
NA .19 0.22/0.22/0.23/0.20/0.20! 0.19/0.20 0.21 10.22/0.26/0.260.280. 25/0.29/0.26/0.24/0.25/0.2110.21 RS1 9_1 09
0.22(0.25/0.19|0.21{0.19/0.20|0.22/0.21 0.30(0.29/0.30| NA [0.23/0.28|0.34{0.31/0.27|0.26/0.29) 0.22(0.21/0.21{0.19/0.22|0.22|0.20/0.21/0.21/0.20 CAIUQRO1 sp903901335
NA |0.19/0.18/0.22 0.21/0.22/0.23|0.28{0.16/0.21/0.19 0.31(0.33/0.34/0.250.27/0.22|0.27|0.27|0.28|0.26/0.25 0.19/0.180.21|0.19|0.23/0.23|0.19/0.19 UBA8130 sp003509305
NA 0.33/0.32/0.29) .19/0.19/0.24/0.23)0.26/0.20|0.25/0.25/0.20 0.26(0.25/0.25/0.21/0.37/0.22/0.22/0.27|0.24/0.26|0.24 JABDQAO1 sp013042475
0.61) NA [0.28[0.31{0.26 .1910.160.22(0.22{0.22{0.20/0.22|0.23! 0.22(0.22(0.22/0.180.32{0.21|0.21|0.24/0.22|0.25/0.23 JABDQAO1 sp905479735
0.25/0.26/0.17) NA |0.21 0.19 0.21 JABDPQO1 sp013042695
0.23[0.23[0.21/0.22| NA .19 0.20/0.20/0.22]0.19 0.24 0.190.15/0.210.19 MADRE3 sp004796425
NA [0.35(0.33(0.25/0.19/0.19 0.21/0:15/0.37(0.23 Desulfopila sp005116655
NA 0.21(0.20 0.21 0.19/0.19/0.22{0.19/0.20|0.22 Desulforhopalus vacuolatus
NA 0.21/0.22/0.21/0.23)0.21 0.22/0.22 0.19/0.19 Desulfotalea psychrophila
NA 0.21/0.20/0.16/0.25(0.23|0.24|0.23 0.19/0.18|0.20|0.19|0.22/0.19|0.26/0.24 0.19/0.20 SZUA-575 sp003249645
0.26(0.26/0.27/0.19/0.21 0.24/0.21/0.28 0.21/0.22/0.20 0.30[0.29/0.29|0.22| NA [0.23]0.23|0 oo!n 26/0.25(0.25 Desulfofustis glycolicus
0.26/0.24) NA |0.18/0.21 .19/0.19/0.24 .19/0.19 0.21/0.21/0.22 0.22/0.20/0.21/0.20 PB-SRB1 sp003500125
0.20/0.20| NA |0.24/0.22|0.24/0.24|0.26|0.24/0.17|0.20|0.23(0.230.24/0.25/0.25/0.26/0.25|0.34/0.27|0.29|0.28 0.19 Desulfopila_A inferna
0.21]0.22(0.23] NA [0.25/0.22/0.230.25]0.29|0.24|0.25|0.24]0.23]0.24]0.19]0.21]0.26|0.27]0.33[0.28]0.28[0.32 Desulforhopalus singaporensis
0.19/0.23/0.230.21/0.39/0.34/0.33/0.25| 0.20/0.260.23|0.24/0.21}0.21/0.26/0.25[0.31/0.25| NA [0.29 Desulfopila aestuarii
.19|0.1610.22/0.21/0.19/0.42| NA [0.34/0.25/0.19/0.20/0.21/0.20/0.20|0.18]0.19/0.21}0.20|0.25(0.21)0.38/0.26] Desulfopila sp005116675
0.20/0.20/0.17|0.34/0.29| NA [0.24 0.20/0.19/0.24{0.19/0.32|0.24 Desulfopila sp010646885
0.27/0.17/0.20/0.16/0.21 0.20|0.22/0.25(0.17/0.22 0.27/0.22/0.24/0.26/0.24/0.22 0.23/0:18|0.22|0.20|0.20/0.16|0.24/0.24/0.24/0.27/0.34/0.330.29(0.29(0.29|0.27/0.28|0.28|0.56/0.57| NA Desulfocapsa sulfexigens_A
0.19 .19 0.20 0.20 0.20/0.21]0.20|0.21{0.31/0.27]0.23/0.22/0.24/0.220.22/0.22| NA 0.23|0.33/0.380.34 Desu|focapsa sp018817385
0.21 0.19/0.180.20/0.19 0.20 0.20/0.18)0.21/0.21/0.21/0.23/0.33/0.30|0.25/0.24/0.26/0.23|0.24/0.24 NA |0.26|0.36/0.42/0.39| Desulfocapsa sp018820855
.19 0.21 .19 0.20 .19/0.26|0.25/0.21/0.20/0.21/0.20/0.21/0.20 0.45)0.44/0.43 NA |0.51|0.49| Desulfocapsa sp016765495
0.20 0.21/0.17/0.20/0.21 0.20/0.20/0.190.21/0.29/0.28/0.24/0.22|0.230.22|0.21/0.22|0.48|0.49(0.34|0.48| NA |0.47| Desulfocapsa sulfexigens
0.23/0.15/0.19. 0.21/0.140.20 0.23/0.20/0.21/0.230.19/0.19 0.20/0:1410.190.17,0.19/0.150.22/0.22/0.21/0.23|0.30|0.29|0.26|0.24/0.25|0.23|0.24/0.25/0.50/0.52]0.400.52/0.55| NA | Desulfocapsa sulfexigens_B
0.25| NA [0.260.23(0.22/0.23 0.23)0.23|0.24/0.18|0.23|0.21/0.24|0.23/0.28|0.25/0.27/0.27/0.28/0.280.270.22|0.25(0.30|0.29|0.30{0.31/0.29|0.27/0.27/0.29/0.27/0.310.29]0.35(0.37|0.47{0.45(0.44|0.41|0.44/0.41/0.40/0.41/0.47/0.47/0.27/0.330.39|0.38| Desulfatifera sulfidica
0.22/0.24(0.29 0.20/0.18(0.21 0.26/0.25(0.27/0.27|0.230.20/0.24/0.25/0.23|0.23|0.24|0.40(0.40]0.54/0.510.49/0.47| NA |0.52|0.57|0.58/0.32(0.32/0:47J0.21/0.25/0.23| Desulfocapsa thiozymogenes
0.24/0.32) .19 0.20 0.22/0.22/0.23|0.26/0.1910.20/0.22/0.23|0.20/0.22|0.25(0.430.45| NA 10.61/0.52/0.47/0.50|0.43/0.45|0.46|0.380.38 0.240.29/0.25) UBA2270 sp002347745
0.22|0.26(0.33) 0.22 0.20 .19/0.19/0.19 0.24/0.25/0.26/0.28/0.23|0.22/0.25/0.27|0.23/0.24/0.25(0.51 NA |0.63/0.60|0.56/0.52|0.52|0.46/0.49/0.50(0.37/0.36/0.19/0.25/0.29/0.28| UBA2270 sp002424635
0.230.28/0.38| 0.23 0.20/0.20/0.19/0.21/0.22 .19/0.25(0.25/0.26(0.29/0.21/0.22/0.25/0.26/0.23|0.24/0.26/0.50/0.53 NA |0.60/0.56/0.58|0.49/0.52|0.54/0.41/0.42{0.21/0.28|0.34{0.31] UBA2270 sp018821985
0.250.30/0.38! .19|0.19/0.23|0.20/0.24/0.19/0.21{0.22/0.21 .1910.28/0.29/0.30/0.32/0.25/0.23|0.26/0.28/0.26/0.27/0.28| NA 10.62. 0.63/0.61/0.62/0.54/0.58/0.58|0.42|0.41(0.21/0.27/0.32/0.30, UBA2270 Sp002327225
0.24/0.31| NA 0.1 0.19 .19|0.20|0.25(0.20(0.25/0.20/0.21/0.23/0.23; .19/0.29|0.290.30/0.32/0.26/0.25/0.28|0.27/0.27|0.27|0.28(0.53(0.56 0.63/0.630.57/0.59/0.60/0.45(0.42{0.21|0.290.34)0.29| UBA2270 sp002347085
0.250.29(0.36 0.19/0.22/0.20|0.22{0.18/0.21/0.21/0.21 0.27(0.280.29|0.32{0.23|0.22|0.27|0.27/0.25|0.25/0.27/0.49/0.51/0.67/0.63| NA 0.59|0.51/0.53/0.56/0.38/0.370.20/0.25/0.30/0.28| UBA2270 sp903887485
0.25/0.30/0.39! .19/0.20/0.24/0.20(0.2310.19/0.21/0.22/0.22. 0.200.280.27/0.30/0.32/0.25/0.24/0.290.27[0.26/0.27|0.28/0.530.54 NA 0.54/0.59/0.59|0.39/0.40[0.22|0.27/0.31/0.30, UBA2270 sp903891045
0.23/0.27/0.31 0.21 0.20/0.23/0.20/0.25 0.21/0.22/0.20 0.30/0.31/0.31/0.33/0.26/0.24/0.270.28/0.26/0.260.28/0.42[0.42]0.56|0.51{0.51|0.49[0.63| NA 0.35/0.35) 0.230.27/0.26) UBA2270 sp013426795
0.23/0.28/0.35| 0.20/0.23/0.20/0.24 0.21/0.22/0.21 0.20/0.29(0.30/0.30]0.32|0.250.24/0.27/0.28/0.260.28/0.27/0.48/0.49) 0.62|o.59 0.57/0.56] NA 0.38 &38@0_27 0.29/0.28 UBA2270 Sp009773475
0.22/0.270.33 0.20/0.230.19/0.23)0.20/0.21/0.22/0.22 .19/0.28[0.30/0.29]0.32|0.240.240.27]0.27]0.25(0.27]0.28[0.450.47|0.61/0.58{0.56/0.53 NA [0.36/0.36/0.19]0.240.29/0.28)| UBA2270 sp019163335
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Desulfocapsaceae AAI
|

2(77.7|76.2(79.7|79.4/78.6[79.3 66.6]67.2]66.0]66.6/65.8/67.0 64.6/67.7 Desulfocapsa thiozymogenes
0|76.375.2(77.9|77.7|77.5|78.2|64.1|64.4/64.3 66.5|66.9|65.9/66.4/65.3|66.4 65.2/67.3 UBA2270 sp013426795
1|77.175.5(79.1(78.9|78.179.0|64.0|64.2|64.3 66.9|67.0|66.2/66.5/65.4/66.5 65.2/67.5 UBA2270 sp009773475
.1|77.0|75.7(78.7|78.9|78.4{79.1 64.3 67.0(67.1/66.3/66.7/65.7/67.0 65.3/67.5 UBA2270 sp019163335
78.1 79.4/77.9|83.2/82.5(80.981.7|64.0/64.3/64.7 67.8(68.2/66.8/67.0/66.3/67.4 65.5/68.4 UBA2270 sp002347085
77.7|76.3|77.177.0|79.4| NA [81.1/81.6|81.8/82.8/82.9 67.2(67.4/66.2/66.4/65.4/66.9 65.1/67.1 UBA2270 sp002327225 80
76.2|75.2|75.575.7|77.9/81.1| NA |79.7/79.379.5/80.0; 67.0/67.1/66.4/66.5/65.1/66.8 64.7(66.9 UBA2270 sp002424635
79.7|77.9|79.1/78.7/83.2/81.6(79.7| NA 83.2/83. 67.4/67.9/66.9/67.0/66.1/67.6 65.7/68.1 UBA2270 sp903887485
79.4|77.7|78.9|78.9|82.5/81.8/79.3 NA |83.0 64.2/64.2/64.5 67.7|68.2/67.1/67.3/66.1|67.6) 65.7/68.3 UBA2270 sp903891045 75
78.6(77.5/78.1|78.4/80.9/82.8/79.5(83.2/83.0| NA 64.3 64.3 68.2(68.7/67.1/66.8/66.3|67.7, 65.4/68.0 UBA2270 sp002347745
79.3|78.2/79.0|79.1|81.7/82.9|80.0/83.6 NA 68.3(68.5/67.5(67.4/66.6/68.1 65.3|68.3 UBA2270 sp018821985 70
64.2 NA |78.6|79.3(66.666.2|66.4|65.8|65.7|66.7|66.4/65.8|65.1/64.7|66.1(65.3|65.4/64.2|64.4/64.4/65.3 66.1 Desulfoprunum sp008933635
64.4/64.2/64.2(64.3 64.2 78.6| NA 66.6/66.3|66.6|66.1|65.8|67.6/66.5(65.6|65.6|65.3|66.1|65.3/65.0/64.5/64.8|64.2|65.3 66.6 Desulfoprunum benzoelyticum
64.3/64.3/64.3/64.7 64.5/64.3/64.0/79.3/8816| NA [66.8]66.3|66.9]66.2]65.9|67.0[66.6]65.6|65.5|64.9]66.3|65.4]65.1/64.6|64.6|64.6/65.3 66.7 Desulfoprunum sp000769715
66.6/66.6|66.8| NA 72.8(75.9)74.669.569.1/65.366.2/65.365.0/68.769.1/67.868.5 66.6 64.5/64.7 Desulforhopalus sp011391225
66.2/66.3/66.3 72.6(75.4(74.3(69.4(68.9|64.6|65.8|64.864.5|68.2(68.4/67.5(68.6 66.3 64.3/64.3 Desulforhopalus sp018821785
— 66.4/66.6/66.9 NA [72.3[72.7]75.6|74.8]69.6|68.9|64.8/66.0|65.0/64.7/68.2[68.7/67.8]68.7 67.4 64.8/64.3 Desulforhopalus sp903875445
64.3163.3165.8/66.1(66.2|72.6|72.2|72.3| NA |79.6|72.9|71.6[70.0]69.5|65.9|66.7/66.6|65.9|70.6|71.8]68.5[69.0 65.7 66.0/64.8 Desulforhopalus sp005116645
65.7/65.8]65.9|72.8|72.6|72.7|79.6| NA |73.6[72.6|71.3|70.6|66.4|66.4]67.0|66.0[71 3[71.1]69.5|68.8 65.7 65.1/65.0 Desulforhopalus sp013139415
66.7|67.6(67.0(75.9]75.4(75.6|72.9|73.6| NA [80.7|69.9|69.3]65.4/66.4/65.4/65.0/68.7|69.4[68.1/69.0! 65.8 64.6/65.1 Desulforhopalus sp000961725
66.4/66.5|66.6|74.6|74.374.8|71.6|72.6(80.7| NA |69.0|68.5|64.6|65.9|65.0|64.7|68.2|68.7/67.9/68.6 65.8 64.7/64.2 Desulforhopalus sp001799365
65.8|65.6|65.6/69.5/69.4/69.6(70.0|71.3(69.9 66.4/66.1/66.2|65.8/68.5|68.4/67.6(67.2 65.3 65.1/65.3 65.1 Desulforhopalus sp001750925
65.1/65.6|65.5/69.1|68.9/68.9/69.5|70.6/69.3 65.4/65.365.4/65.0/67.9/67.9/66.9|66.3 64.9 64.5(64.5 64.4 Desulforhopalus sp002352445
64.7/65.3|64.9]65.3|64.6|64.8]65.9|66.4]65.4]64.6(66.4]65.4] NA [69.3]69.8[69.2[65.4]66.0[65.2 64.6 Desulfopila sp010646885
66.1/66.1|66.366.2|65.8|66.0/66.7|66.4/66.4(65.966.1|65.3/69.3| NA |72.4/71.4|65.5/65.9|65.2/64.7. 64.7 64.8 Desulfopila aestuarii
65.3|65.3)65.4/65.3|64.8/65.0|66.6/67.0|65.4/65.0/66.2(65.4/69.8|72.4| NA |71.8[65.9|66.0/64.9 64.4 64.4 Desulfopila sp005116655
65.4/65.0/65.1|65.0/64.5|64.7|65.9/66.0|65.0[64.7|65.8|65.0[69.2[71.4|71.8| NA |65.3|65.6|64.5 Desulfopila sp005116675
] 64.2(64.5|64.6|63.7|68.2[68.2[70.6|71.3]68.7]68.2[68.5|67.0]65.4]65.5/65.9]65.3| NA |77.4]68.5]66.6 67.5 Desulforhopalus sp002733995
64.4/64.8|64.6|69.1|68.4]68.7[71.8|71.1]69.4]68.7|68.4]67.9|66.0|65.9|66.0|65.6|77.4| NA [68.3]66.9 67.9 Desulforhopalus sp005116575
64.4/64.2|64.6/67.8(67.5/67.8/68.5/69.5/68.1(67.967.6|66.9|65.2/65.2|64.9/64.5|68.5/68.3| NA |66.3 65.1 Desulforhopalus singaporensis
65.3/65.3|65.3/68.5(68.6/68.7/69.0/68.8/69.0[68.667.2|66.3/64.0/64.7 66.6(66.9/66.3) NA 64.2 Desulforhopalus sp011390165
1166.8/66.566.9|67.0/67.8(67.2|67.0[67.4/67.7|68.2[68.3 NA |84.4|73.5(73.8|72.7[74.5 66.9, Desulfocapsa sp018817385
L67.2|66.9|67.0|67.1|68.2|67.4/67.1/67.9|68 2|68 7|68.5 NA [73.5(74.4/73.0/75.0 64.2/67.1 Desulfocapsa sp018820855
66.0|65.9|66.2|66.366.8|66.2|66.4]66.9/67.1/67.1|67.5 73.5|73.5| NA |76.977.3|79.3 66.1 Desulfocapsa sulfexigens
66.6/66.4/66.5/66.7/67.0/66.4/66.5|67.0|67.3/66.8|67.4 73.8|74.4|76.9| NA |76.8|78.6) 66.6 Desulfocapsa squexigens_B
65.8|65.3|65.4]65.7/66.3/65.4]65.1]66.1/66.1/66.3|66.6 72.7|73.0[77.3|76.8] NA 65.7 Desulfocapsa sp01 6.765495
67.0|66.4]66.5/67.0[67.4]66.9/66.8/67.6]67.6/67.7/68.1 74.5(75.0[79.3]78.6[86:4] NA 64.3/66.4 Dgsulfocapsa sulfexigens_A
NA RS19-109
NA Desulforhopalus vacuolatus
NA UBA8130 sp003509305
64.6|65.2/65.265.3|65.5(65.1/64.7/65.7/65.7]65.4 65.3|66.166.6/66.7|66.666.3(67.4|65.7]65.7/65.8|65.8/65.3(64.9|63.9/64.764.4 64.2 64.3 NA 64.9 65.7 CAIUQRO1 sp903901335
67.7|67.3|67.5|67.5|68.4/67.1/66.9/68.1/68.3|68.0|68.3 66.9/67.1/66.1(66.6|65.7|66.4 64.9| NA \Ijjp?glljjlf&t&fg;a Slalzlgg:‘1az475
NA 81.3 65.7/68.7/67.6(67.0 sp
81.3| NA 65.2/69.7|67.5/66.7| JABDQAOQ1 sp905479735
4.5/64.3|64.8,66.0,65.1/64.664.7/65.1]64.5 67.5(67.9/65.1 NA Desulforhopalus sp002747825
64.7/64.3|64.3/64.8|65.065.1/64.2|65.364.5|64.6/64.8|64.4 65.7 NA Besu:;opilla_A infet:na .
NA esulfotalea psychrophila
NA |67.7 SZUA-575 sp002747805
67.7) NA SZUA-575 sp003249645
65.7/65.2 NA |64.9/65.4 64.6. PB—SRB1 sp003500125
65.1/64.4 68.7/69.7| 64.9 NA [67.367.2. JABDPQO1 sp013042695
64.2 67.6|67.5 65.4/67.3| NA |66.2| Desulfofustis egCOIiCUS
67.0(66.7 64.6/67.2/66.2 NA| MADRES3 sp004796425
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Desulfurivibrionaceae ANI

82.1|83.7 | 84.5|85.7 | 84.7 | 84.2 74.2|76.7 |74.1 | 73.2 728|727
82.2|83.6 84.7 | 85.5 | 84.8 | 84.3 741 |76.7 |73.9 | 73.0 727
81.8|83.3 84.3|85.3 |84.4|83.9 74.0 | 76.6 | 73.6 | 72.9 727
81.2 822|825 |84.2|83.5|83.6 734|753 | 727

80.3|81.5|81.8 832|827 827 73.0 | 75.0 | 72.6

NA | 839|827 (829 |81.4|820 731|748

83.9| NA [84.2|84.3 828|833 738|758 734|727

82.7|84.2| NA | 847 | 83.2|833 73.8|76.0 | 73.4 | 72.7

82.9|84.3|84.7 | NA | 846 |84.9 739|759 |73.2|72.6

81.4|828(83.2|84.6 | NA |84.2 73.8 759|734

82.0(83.3|83.3|84.9|842| NA 73.4|75.5| 727

NA | 85.2|85.2|75.5|80.5|78.0 74.3
85.2| NA 75.2|79.6 | 78.0 751
85.2 NA | 75.3|79.7 | 78.2 74.9
755|754 | 755 | NA | 75.7 | 75.2
80.5|79.6|79.7|75.6 | NA | 79.0 733
78.0|78.0|782|752|79.0 | NA 73.0
NA | 76.0
76.0 | NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
| NA
NA
743|751 |74.9 73.3|73.0 NA
NA | 74.9
749 | NA
B NA
NA
742|741 |74.0|73.4|73.0|73.1|73.8|73.8|73.9|73.8|73.4 NA | 73.8
76.7|76.6 | 76.7 | 75.3 | 75.0 | 74.8 | 75.8 | 76.0 | 75.9 | 75.9 | 75.5 738 | NA | 737 | 73.2 73.2
741 |73.9 |73.6 | 727|726 73.5|73.4|733|734|72.7 73.7| NA | 76.4|75.1|75.2|73.3 732|727
73.3|73.0 | 72.9 72.7 | 72.7 732|763 | NA |77.2|77.4|75.2
75.1|77.2| NA |80.7 | 75.1
75.2|77.4180.7| NA |75.4
733|752 |75.0|75.4 | NA
NA | 72.7
728|726 |728 73.2|732|72.6 72.7 | NA | 76.5
72.6 72.8 76.5| NA
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UBA2262 sp002841785
UBA2262 sp002347095
UBA2262 sp018830485
UBA2262 sp013791995
UBA2262 sp018829945
UBA2262 sp003517965
UBA2262 sp001799255
UBA2262 sp001799285
UBA2262 sp903869265
RS19-109

UBA2262 sp013349295
SURF-16 sp003605035
SURF-16 sp018816555
SURF-16 sp018897105
DB1 sp001914235
SURF-16 sp016208225
SURF-16 sp016219175
BM506 sp002868945
BM506 sp018822545
XYD12-FULL-50-9 sp001799225
JAHJIQO1 sp018823285
JAHJIYO1 sp018823175
VMSUO1 sp013792005
JAHJAAO1 sp018814305
JAHJJFO1 sp018823135
SURF-16 sp003249165
JAADIVO1 sp011330685
JAADIVO1 sp013151175
Desulfobia pelagia
JADGBMO1 sp015231515
DUZUO01 sp013349285
UBA2262 sp002347185
UBA5628 sp002421565
Desulfurivibrio alkaliphilus_A
Desulfurivibrio alkaliphilus
Desulfurivibrio sp003557565
Desulfurivibrio sp004332195
CG2-30-60-27 sp001873115
UBA5123 sp002414225
UBA5123 sp002415465
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Desulfurivibrionaceae AF

0.36 | 0.36 | 0.34 | 0.37 | 0.37 0.27 | 0.25 0.25 | 0.23 0.27 | 0.25 | 0.24 | 0.35 | 0.36 | 0.28 | 0.39 | 0.29 | 0.35 | 0.29 | 0.32 | 0.31
0.37 | 0.37 | 0.33 | 0.37 | 0.36 0.26 | 0.25 | 0.22 | 0.24 | 0.24 0.22]0.28 | 0.25 | 0.23 | 0.33 | 0.36 | 0.29 | 0.39 | 0.29 | 0.35 | 0.31 | 0.33 | 0.33
0.37 | 0.36 | 0.34 | 0.36 | 0.38 0.26 | 0.25 0.24 | 0.24 0.22 | 0.27 | 0.24 | 0.23 | 0.33 | 0.34 | 0.29 | 0.38 | 0.28 | 0.36 | 0.29 | 0.32 | 0.32
NA 0.35|0.36 | 0.32 | 0.36 | 0.36 0.26 | 0.23 0.23 | 0.23 0.26 | 0.23 | 0.23 | 0.32 | 0.35 | 0.26 | 0.37 | 0.27 | 0.34 | 0.28 | 0.31 | 0.29
NA 0.35(0.34 (0.31 | 0.35 | 0.34 0.24|0.23 0.22 0.22|0.27 | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.30 | 0.32 | 0.27 | 0.33 | 0.25 | 0.31 | 0.28 | 0.30 | 0.31
0.62 0.32|0.31|0.28 | 0.32 | 0.32 0.23 | 0.23 0.22 | 0.23 0.25|0.24 | 0.23 | 0.30 | 0.29 | 0.23 | 0.31 | 0.23 | 0.31 | 0.27 | 0.28 | 0.31
0.64 | 0.60 0.33 | 0.33 | 0.30 | 0.33 | 0.34 0.24 | 0.25 | 0.22 | 0.24 | 0.24 0.26 | 0.23 | 0.25 | 0.33 | 0.31 | 0.24 | 0.35 | 0.26 | 0.34 | 0.27 | 0.30 | 0.30
0.63 | 0.64 | 0.64 | 0.63 | 0.41 | 0.49 | 0.56 | 0.62 | NA | 0.54 | 0.59 | 0.59 | 0.36 | 0.33 | 0.34 | 0.30 | 0.33 | 0.36 0.24 | 0.25 0.24 | 0.23 0.26 | 0.23 | 0.25 | 0.33 | 0.31 | 0.24 | 0.35 | 0.26 | 0.33 | 0.28 | 0.31 | 0.31
0.39 | 0.46 | 0.46 | 0.49 | 0.56 | NA | 0.59 | 0.60 | 0.32 | 0.31 | 0.31 | 0.27 | 0.30 | 0.30 0.25 0.26 | 0.28 | 0.24 | 0.30 | 0.23 | 0.27 | 0.23 | 0.26 | 0.27
0.64 0.40 | 0.50 | 0.46 | 0.50 | 0.61 | 0.60 | NA | 0.61 | 0.35 | 0.32 | 0.33 | 0.29 | 0.33 | 0.34 0.24 | 0.23 0.22 0.24 0.31]0.320.24 | 0.35 | 0.26 | 0.32 | 0.25 | 0.29 | 0.27
0.44 | 0.51 | 0.51 | 0.53 | 0.61 | 0.60 | 0.60 | NA | 0.35 | 0.33 | 0.33 | 0.30 | 0.33 | 0.34 0.23 0.22 0.26 | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.29 | 0.31 | 0.25 | 0.36 | 0.26 | 0.31 | 0.27 | 0.28 | 0.30
0.310.27 | 0.27 | 0.29 | 0.29 | 0.27 | 0.28 | 0.22 0.26 | 0.22 | 0.26 | 0.25 | 0.36 | 0.36 | 0.34 | 0.29 | 0.35 | 0.32 0.23 0.26 | NA | 0.56 | 0.29 0.25|0.23 | 0.24 | 0.24
0.25|0.24 | 0.24 | 0.25 | 0.24 | 0.24 0.22 0.220.30 [ 0.31 | 0.31 | 0.25 | 0.29 | 0.27 0.22 0.60 | NA 0.22 | 0.23
0.25|0.22 | 0.23 | 0.24 | 0.23 | 0.24 0.23 0.27 |1 0.27 | 0.27 | 0.23 | 0.25 | 0.26 | 0.22 NA | 0.41 0.26 0.22 | 0.26 0.23 0.22 | 0.22 0.24
0.25|0.23 | 0.25|0.25 | 0.23 | 0.25 0.22 0.23 0.22 | 0.28 | 0.27 | 0.27 | 0.23 | 0.26 | 0.26 | 0.25 0.53| NA 0.29 0.22 | 0.26 0.22 0.23 | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.26
0.22 0.330.37 | 0.36 | 0.27 | 0.35 | 0.33 0.23 NA | 0.23 0.27 | 0.24 0.23
0.24|0.23 | 0.22|0.23 | 0.22 | 0.24 0.22 0.25|0.25 | 0.25 0.24 | 0.23 NA 0.22 0.24 | 0.26 | 0.28
1 0.22 0.22]0.23 |0.23 NA | 0.33 | 0.31
0.25|0.23 | 0.23 | 0.24 | 0.24 | 0.23 | 0.22 0.23 0.25 | 0.25 | 0.24 0.24 | 0.23 0.24 0.22 0.22 0.34 | NA | 0.34
0.23|0.22 1 0.23 | 0.24 | 0.22 | 0.24 0.23 0.23 | 0.25 | 0.24 0.23 | 0.23 0.24 0.31]0.32| NA
0.44|0.50 | 0.49 | 0.35 | 0.34 | 0.38 NA
NA
NA
L | NA
| 0.23 0.22|0.22 | 0.22 NA 0.46 | 0.46 | 0.51 0.36 0.23 0.27 | 0.22
L 0.24 0.22 | 0.22 NA | 0.45|0.45| 0.53 0.34 0.22 0.25
0.30 | 0.26 | 0.26 | 0.27 | 0.28 | 0.26 | 0.26 0.26 | 0.22 | 0.25 | 0.25 | 0.55 | 0.59 | 0.58 | 0.46 | NA | 0.54 0.30 0.27 | 0.22 0.22 | 0.32|0.24 | 0.26 0.23|0.22 | 0.24 | 0.24
-[ 0.28 | 0.24 | 0.26 | 0.25 | 0.26 | 0.22 | 0.23 0.26 0.23 | 0.23 | 0.58 | 0.59 | 0.61 | 0.51 | 0.51 | NA 0.31 0.24 0.27 | 0.22 | 0.23 0.22 0.22 | 0.23
0.29 {0.25 | 0.27 | 0.27 | 0.28 | 0.24 | 0.27 0.26 | 0.22 | 0.24 | 0.24 | NA 0.54 | 0.51 | 0.58 0.37 0.24 0.22 | 0.30 | 0.24 | 0.27 0.24 0.24 | 0.23
-[ 0.31/0.28 | 0.30 | 0.29 | 0.29 | 0.25 | 0.28 | 0.23 0.27 | 0.23 | 0.25 | 0.26 NA | 0.54 0.36 0.25 | 0.22 0.230.31|0.25|0.28 0.26 0.25 | 0.24
— 0.330.29|0.30|0.310.32|0.28 | 0.29 | 0.27 | 0.24 | 0.31 | 0.24 | 0.28 | 0.26 | 0.29 | 0.26 | 0.26 | 0.24 | 0.27 | 0.25 0.41|0.49 | 0.34 | 0.27 NA | 0.30 0.29 0.27 | 0.23 | 0.24 | 0.23
0.35|0.310.330.33|0.33|0.30 | 0.32 | 0.28 | 0.26 | 0.34 | 0.26 | 0.30 | 0.28 | 0.32 | 0.28 | 0.27 | 0.25 | 0.28 | 0.28 0.42 | NA |0.38|0.29 | 0.22 0.30 0.31]0.22 | 0.28 | 0.24 | 0.25 | 0.25
0.450.40 | 0.40 | 0.42 | 0.43 | 0.38 | 0.39 | 0.33 | 0.32 | 0.40 | 0.33 | 0.37 | 0.36 | 0.40 | 0.37 | 0.35 | 0.33 | 0.36 | 0.35 NA | 0.50 | 0.43|0.38 | 0.29 | 0.22 0.27 | 0.24 | 0.24 0.41]0.27 | 0.41 | 0.28 | 0.36 | 0.31 | 0.34 | 0.31
0.39 | 0.36 | 0.37 | 0.38 | 0.37 | 0.36 | 0.33 | 0.34 | 0.31 | 0.38 | 0.29 | 0.32 | 0.33 | 0.33 | 0.31 | 0.31 | 0.28 | 0.31 | 0.30 0.48 | 0.51 | NA | 0.33 | 0.26 0.25|0.22 | 0.22 0.31]0.24 | 0.33 |0.23 | 0.33 | 0.27 | 0.28 | 0.30
0.51 | 0.48 | 0.49 | 0.50 | 0.48 | NA | 0.46|0.38 | 0.38 | 0.45 | 0.41 | 0.42 | 0.48 | 0.37 | 0.37 | 0.36 | 0.31 | 0.36 | 0.34 0.26 | 0.24 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.26 0.23 | 0.31 | 0.24 | 0.24 | 0.33 | 0.36 | 0.30 | 0.38 | 0.31 | 0.32 | 0.32 | 0.33 | 0.37
0.59 | 0.52 | 0.54 | 0.57 | 0.55 | 0.42 | NA | 0.40 | 0.39 | 0.50 | 0.45 | 0.49 | 0.51 | 0.38 | 0.35 | 0.34 | 0.32 | 0.36 | 0.33 0.25 | 0.24 0.23 0.24 0.31]0.35|0.24 | 0.40 | 0.29 | 0.33 | 0.25 | 0.29 | 0.27
0.340.28 (0.320.33|0.32|0.29 | 0.33 | 0.25 | 0.23 | 0.30 | 0.25 | 0.29 | 0.30 | 0.32 | 0.30 | 0.29 | 0.26 | 0.29 | 0.28 0.27 0.29- NA |0.40 | 0.29 | 0.22 | 0.25 | 0.23
0.380.32|0.35|0.36 | 0.36 | 0.36 | 0.37 | 0.28 | 0.26 | 0.33 | 0.28 | 0.32 | 0.33 | 0.33 | 0.30 | 0.30 | 0.29 | 0.32 | 0.29 0.22 0.24 0.27 | 0.30 | 0.24 | 0.61 | NA | 0.31|0.24 | 0.28 | 0.26
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Desulfurivibrionaceae AAI
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Additional Desulfobulbia ANI
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Supp. File 1. Heatmaps of average nucleotide identity (ANI), average amino acid identity (AAl), and alignment
fraction (AF) of strain RS19-109T and representative genomes of isolated and candidatus members of the order
Desulfobulbales.



